Town of Drummond



Bayfield County Drummond, Wisconsin 54832

www.DrummondWi.com

Notice of the meeting and agenda was posted at Post Office and Website on October 7, 2023.

Town Board Meeting Tuesday, October 10, 2023 in the Civic Center at 6:30 pm

Agenda

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Approval of minutes of the September 12, 2023 town board meeting.
- Treasurer and Other Committee Reports.
 (Roads, Airport, Ambulance, Park & Rec, Dam, Library)
- 4. Public comment.
- 5. Consider purchase of Chippewa Valley Bank property.
- 6. Consider Bob Kriva drainage issue.
- 7. Consider updating traffic ordinance.
- 8. Consider Drummond Dirt & SnoJacks request to cost share for trail sign/kiosk.
- 9. Consider enforcement letter from Bayfield County Health Dept. regarding open hole on old Black Bear Inn property.
- 10. Consider appointment to Airport Commission (Joe Garceau).
- 11. Consider TAP Grant letter of support for Bayfield County funding.
- 12. Discuss options/projects to apply for USFS Secure Rural School funds.
- 13. Consider Chronic Wasting Disease deer carcass collection dumpsters request from Bayfield County Land & Water Conservation Dept.
- 14. Discuss creating mailbox policy/ordinance.
- 15. Approve vouchers for payment of bills.
- 16. Planning and discussion of future projects and agenda items.
- 17. Set time and date for next meeting.
- 18. Discuss 2024 budget.
- 19. Adjourn.